DS100 (v3.0) February 2, 2007 www.xilinx.com
Advance Product Specification 1
© 2006 - 2007 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
PowerPC is a trademark of IBM, Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
General Description
The Virtex™-5 family provides the newest most powerful features in the FPGA market. Using the second generation
ASMBL™ (Advanced Silicon Modular Block) column-based architecture, the Virtex-5 family contains four distinct platforms
(sub-families), the most choice offered by any FPGA family. Each platform contains a different ratio of features to address the

Virtex-5 Device and Package Combinations and Maximum I/Os
Virtex-5 Ordering Information
Virtex-5 ordering information shown in Figure 1 applies to all packages including Pb-Free.
Table  2:  Virtex-5 Device and Package Combinations and Maximum Available I/Os
Package
FF324
FFG324
FF676
FFG676
FF1153
FFG1153
FF1760
FFG1760
FF665
FFG665
FF1136
FFG1136
FF1738
FFG1738
Size (mm) 19 x 19 27 x 27 35 x 35 42.5 x 42.5 27 x 27 35 x 35 42.5 x 42.5
Device GTs I/O GTs I/O GTs I/O GTs I/O GTs I/O GTs I/O GTs I/O
XC5VLX30 N/A 220 N/A 400
XC5VLX50 N/A 220 N/A 440 N/A 560
XC5VLX85 N/A 440 N/A 560
XC5VLX110 N/A 440 N/A 800 N/A 800
XC5VLX220 N/A 800
XC5VLX330 N/A 1,200
XC5VLX30T 8 GTPs 360
XC5VLX50T 8 GTPs 360 12 GTPs 480
XC5VLX85T 12 GTPs 480
XC5VLX110T 16 GTPs 640 16 GTPs 680
XC5VLX220T 16 GTPs 680
XC5VLX330T 24 GTPs 960
XC5VSX35T 8 GTPs 360
XC5VSX50T 8 GTPs 360 12 GTPs 480
XC5VSX95T 16 GTPs 640
Notes:
1. Flip-chip packages are also available in Pb-Free versions (FFG).
Figure 1:  Virtex-5 Ordering Information
Example: XC5VLX50T-1FFG665C
Device Type
Temperature Range:
   C = Commercial (TJ = 0°C to +85°C)
   I = Industrial (TJ = –40°C to +100°C)